
	

	
INVITATION	FOR	BIDS	(IFB)	

UNIVERSITY	OF	SRI	JAYEWARDENEPURA	
 
Supplying,	Delivering	,	Installation		&	Commissioning		
of	one	(1)	unit	of	Confocal	Laser	Scanning	Microscope	

System	
	

IFB	No:	04/2018/NCPCAR/FMS	
1.   The Chairman Department Procurement Committee (DPC) Major on behalf of the University of Sri Jayewardenepura 

invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for Supplying, Delivering, Installation & Commissioning of one 
(1) unit of Confocal Laser Scanning Microscope System for the Faculty of  Medical Sciences 

Item 
No 

Description Qty
 

Bid Security (Rs) 

 
01 

 
one (1) unit of Confocal Laser Scanning 

Microscope System 1 

 
700,000.00 

 
2. Bidders who have at least five years experience in Supplying, Delivering, Installation & Commissioning of one (1) 

unit of Confocal Laser Scanning Microscope System in similar quantities to State Institutes may submit quotations.  
 

3. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB). 
 

4. All bids must be accompanied by bid security in the form of a bank guarantee in the format given with the bidding 
document in the amount of given in the above table. Bank Guarantee is confirmed by a bank operating in Sri Lanka 
approved by Central Bank of Sri Lanka. The bid security shall be in the form of an unconditional on demand bond & 
shall be valid up to 8th	of		March	2019	
	

5. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Senior Assistant Bursar, Faculty of Medical Sciences, 
University of Sri Jayewardenepura and inspect the Bidding Documents, free of charge, at the Finance Division, 
Faculty of Medical Sciences, University of Sri Jayewardenepura (Tel. No 011-2758000, Ex: 1242) during office hours.  

 
6. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by the	interested bidders on submission of 

a written request to the Senior Assistant Bursar, Faculty of Medical Sciences, University of Sri Jayewardenepura and 
upon payment of a non -refundable fee of Rs:12,500.00	 to the shroff of the University on working days from 
2018/11/01	to	2018/11/21	from 9.00 a.m. to 2.30 p.m. The bidding documents are only viewed from the University 
Website i.e. www.sjp.ac.lk. 

 
7. Duly perfected bids in duplicate in separate covers marked “Original” and “duplicate” re-inserted in a single cover 

mentioning the name of work on the top left hand corner of all three envelops, sealed and may either be sent by 
registered post addressed to “Chairman, Department Procurement Committee, University of Sri Jayewardenepura, 
Gangodawila, Nugegoda” or deposited in the Tender Box kept in Bursar’s office. All Bids marked as	 “	Supplying,	
Delivering,	 Installation	&	Commissioning	of	one	 (1)	unit	of	Confocal	Laser	 Scanning	Microscope	 System -             
IFB	No:	04/2018/NCPCAR/FMS	” on the top left hand corner of the envelope.  

 
8. Duplicate should be a certified photocopy of the original. 

 
9. Bids will be opened at 1.30	p.m. on 2018/11/23 at the Board Room of the Administration Building and the bidder 

or his/ her representative is permitted to be present at the time of opening of bids.  
   

10. Incomplete and late bids will be rejected and the procurement committee reserves the right to accept or reject bids. 
 

 
 

Chairman,		
Department	Procurement	Committee	(Major),	
University	of	Sri	Jayewardenepura,	
Gangodawila,	Nugegoda.	 	 	 	



 

 
,xiq wdrdOkhhs' 

 
Y%S chj¾Okmqr úYajúoHd,h - ffjoHúoHd mSGh  

 
Y%S chj¾Okmqr úYajúoHd,fha ffjoH úoHd mSGh i|yd Confocal Laser Scanning Microscope 

System iemhSu" m%jdykh lsÍu, iú lsÍu yd l%shd;aul lr fmkaùu. 

Supply, Delivering, Installation and Commissioning of one (1) Unit of Confocal Laser Scanning 
Microscope System  

IFB No: 04/2018/NCPCAR/FMS

 

1'   YS% chj¾Okmqr úYajúoHd,h fjkqfjka fomd¾;fïka;= m%iïmdok lñgq ^m%Odk& iNdm;s úiska ffjoH        úoHd 

mSGh i|yd One (1) Unit Of Confocal Laser Scanning Microscope System iemhSu" m%jdykh l‘rSu , iú l‘rSu yd 
l%shd;aul lr fmkaùu i|yd iqÿiqlï,;a ,xiqlrejkaf.ka uqød ;nk ,o ,xiq le|jkq ,efí' 
    

whs;uh úia;rh  m%udKh 
 

,xiq wemlrh ^re'& 

1 One  (1)  Unit  Of  Confocal  Laser  Scanning 
Microscope System 1 700,000.00

2'  fuu ,xiqlrejka miq.sh jir myl ld,h ;=, § Y%S ,xldfõ rdcH wdh;k fj; Confocal  Laser  Scanning       
Microscope System iemhSu" m%jdykh l‘rSu , iú l‘rSu yd l%shd;aul lr  fmkaùu i|yd mළmqreoaola ;sìh hq;=h' 

 
3.   fuu ,xiq le|ùu cd;sl ;rÕldÍ ,xiqle|ùfï l%shdmámdáh hgf;a isÿlrkq ,efí' 
 
4' ish,qu ,xiq wemlr 2019/03/08 jk Èk olajd j,x.= jk wdldrfha by; i|yka mßÈ jákdlï j,ska hqla; jk 

mßÈ Y%S ,xld uy nexl=j úiska wkqu; l, Y%S ,xldfõ jdKsc nexl=jla úiska ksl=;a lrk ,o fldkafoais rys; jydu 
uqo,a ,nd .;yels ,xiq wemlrhla wdlD;sfha mßÈ wuqKd túh hq;=h' 

 
5.  fï i|yd Wkkaÿjla olajk fhda.H;dmq¾K ,xiqlrejkg jev lrk Èkj, ld¾Hd,h’h fõ,djka ;=,oS YS% 

chj¾Okmqr úYajúoHd,fha ffjoH úoHd mSGfha fcHIAG iyldr uQ,Hdêldß fj;ska jeäÿr úia;r ,nd.ekSu yd 
,xiqle|jqïm;a fkdñf,a mÍCId lsÍu l<yel' ^ÿ'l' 011-2758000 Ex: 1242) 

 
6' bx.%Sis NdIdfjka uqøKh lrk ,o iïmQ¾K ,xiqle|jqïm;a lÜg,hla úYajúoHd,fha irma fj; 
        2018/11/01  Èk isg  2018/11/21   Èk olajd jk i;sfha Èk j, fm'j' 09'00 isg m'j'02'30 olajd ld,h ;=, § wdmiq 

fkdf.jkq ,nk re' 12,500.00 uqo,la f.ùfuka ñ, § .; yel' tfukau fuu ,xiq le|jqï m;a YS% chj¾Okmqr 
úYajúoHd,fha ks, fjí msgqfjka ǧɜlaෂණය lsÍu muKlA isÿl, yel' ^www.sjp.ac.lk& 

 
7' ksismßÈ iïmQ¾K lrk ,o ,xiq msgm;a follska hq;=j wod, m%iïmdok lñgqj fj; 2018/11/23  jk Èk m'j' 1'30 

g fyda bka fmr ,efnk fia bÈßm;a l< hq;= w;r" ,xiq m;a zzuq,amsgm;ZZ yd zzwkqmsgm;ZZ hkqfjka i|yka lr 
fjka fjkaj ljr foll nyd tu ljr fol tla ,sms ljrhl nyd ,sms ljr ;=fkysu by< jï fl,jf¾ wod, 
whs;ufha ku i|yka lr uqød ;nd iNdm;s" fomd¾;fïka;= m%iïmdok lñgqj" YS% chj¾Okmqr úYajúoHd,h" 
.xf.dvú," kqf.af.dv hk ,smskhg ,shdmÈxÑ ;emEf,ka túu fyda YS% chj¾Okmqr úYajúoHd,fha uqo,a wxYfha 
;nd we;s fgkav¾ fmÜáhg nyd,su isÿl, hq;=h' 

 
8' wkqmsgm; uq,amsgm;ys iy;sl lrk ,o cdhdmsgm;la úh hq;=h' 
 
9' 2018/11/23  jk Èk m'j' 01'30 g YS% chj¾Okmqr úYajúoHd,hSh udKav,sl /iaùï Yd,dfõÈ ,xiq újD; lrkq ,nk 

w;r ,xiqlrejka fydA Tjqkaf.a n,h,;a ksfhdað;hskg fuu wjia:djg iyNd.s úh yel. 
 
10' wiïmq¾K iy m%udo ù ,efnk ,xiqm;a m%;slafIam lrkq ,nk w;r ,xiq Ndr.eksfï fyda m%;slafIam lsßfï n,h Y%S 

chj¾Okmqr úYajúoHd,hSh fomd¾;fïka;= m%iïmdok lñgqj i;=fõ'  

iNdm;s 
fomd¾;fïka;= m%iïmdok lñgqj ^m%Odk& 
Y%S chj¾Okmqr úYajúoHd,h 
.xf.dvú," kqf.af.dv        

 


	Add MICROSCOPE english
	Advertisment Sinhala for microscope 

